RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE SCHEDULE OF CHARGES AND FEES FOR

CERTAIN FIRE AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, Chapter 36.11 and 36.12 of the Ankeny Municipal Code provides for the charges and

fees for fire and emergency medical services to be set forth by resolution; and

WHEREAS, City staff has recommended that charges and fees for certain fire and emergency

medical services be modified effective July 1, 2020, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that effective July 1, 2020, the following

schedule of charges shall apply for fire and emergency medical services:

Schedule of Charges and Fees

Basic Life Support — Non-Emergency

Basic Life Support — Emergency

Advanced Life Support 1 — Non-Emergency

Advanced Life Support 1 — Emergency

Advanced Life Support 2

Mileage — BLS/ALS

Treatment/No Transport Fee

Paramedic Tiered Response

Change of Quarters Fee — Polk City FD

Administrative Collection Fee

Standby fees, staffed engine company, per hour

Standby fees, staffed advanced life support ambulance, per hour
Special detail event — per hour, two (2) hour minimum

False alarm fees, first three (3) false alarms, per fiscal year
False alarm fees, four (4) or more false alarms, per fiscal year
Fire alarm testing without proper notification, first time, per fiscal year
Fire alarm testing without proper notification, two or more times, per fiscal year
Non-payment of any false alarm fees, after 30 days

Motor vehicle extrication

Motor vehicle fire response

Ambulance reports, each

Fire reports — paper, each

Fire reports — electronic, each

Passed and approved the 23rd day of March, 2020.

$615.00
$615.00
$615.00
$799.00
$1,106.00
$13/loaded mile
$200.00
$200.00
$50.00
$30.00
Delete
Delete
$60.00
No charge
$100

No charge
$100
Additional $200
Delete
Delete

No charge
$10

No charge



Gary Lorenz, Mayor

Attest:

Denise L. Hoy, City Clerk



