RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE SCHEDULE OF CHARGES AND FEES FOR CERTAIN FIRE AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, Chapter 36.11 and 36.12 of the Ankeny Municipal Code provides for the charges and fees for fire and emergency medical services to be set forth by resolution; and

WHEREAS, City staff has recommended that charges and fees for certain fire and emergency medical services be modified effective July 1, 2020, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that effective July 1, 2020, the following schedule of charges shall apply for fire and emergency medical services:

Schedule of Charges and Fees

Basic Life Support – Non-Emergency	\$615.00
Basic Life Support – Emergency	\$615.00
Advanced Life Support 1 – Non-Emergency	\$615.00
Advanced Life Support 1 – Emergency	\$799.00
Advanced Life Support 2	\$1,106.00
Mileage – BLS/ALS	\$13/loaded mile
Treatment/No Transport Fee	\$200.00
Paramedic Tiered Response	\$200.00
Change of Quarters Fee – Polk City FD	\$50.00
Administrative Collection Fee	\$30.00
Standby fees, staffed engine company, per hour	Delete
Standby fees, staffed advanced life support ambulance, per hour	Delete
Special detail event – per hour, two (2) hour minimum	\$60.00
False alarm fees, first three (3) false alarms, per fiscal year	No charge
False alarm fees, four (4) or more false alarms, per fiscal year	\$100
Fire alarm testing without proper notification, first time, per fiscal year	No charge
Fire alarm testing without proper notification, two or more times, per fiscal year	\$100
Non-payment of any false alarm fees, after 30 days	Additional \$200
Motor vehicle extrication	Delete
Motor vehicle fire response	Delete
Ambulance reports, each	No charge
Fire reports – paper, each	\$10
Fire reports – electronic, each	No charge

Passed and approved the 23rd day of March, 2020.

	Gary Lorenz, Mayor	
Attest:		
Denise L. Hoy, City Clerk		